The FY 2006 General Government budget includes a total of twenty-three (23) employees:   thirteen 
(13) full-time (includes Court Clerk), three (3) part-time, and seven (7) elected officials. 

Public Safety Personnel Summary 

The FY 2006 Approved Budget reflects an increase in staffing for 2006 and from one hundred twenty- 

two (122) full-time and four (4) part-time employees to one hundred twenty-four (124) full-time and 
four (4) part-time employees.  Additional employees recommended are three (3) police officers and 

upgrade three (3) fire fighters to Driver Engineers.  (The Housing Authority ended the police officer 
position assigned to them, and that individual moved into a vacant police position.)